

Amit Kumar Tiwary ... **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Others **Respondents**

For the Appellant : Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Sardhu Mahto, A.P.P.

Learned A.P.P. submitted that notice has been served upon the Respondent No. 2, when the case is called out, no one appeared on behalf of the Respondent no. 2.

Bibha/