

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 382 of 2025

Amit Kumar Tiwary

... ... Appellant

-Versus -

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Sushmita Sagar

... ... Respondents

CORAM: - HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant

: Mr. Vikash Kumar, Advocate

For the State

: Mr. Sardhu Mahto, A.P.P.

For the Resp. No. 2

: None

06/15.01.2026

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.P.P. are present. However, none appears on behalf of the respondent no. 2.

2. By way of last chance, put up this case on 16.02.2026.

3. Till then, interim order dated 16.07.2025 and subsequent dates passed by this Court shall continue.

15 January 2026

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Rahul-Jay /-

Uploaded on-19.01.2026